



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 4488/2023

**Nagpur Municipal Corporation Vs. Bhimrao s/o Tukaram Meshram &
Ors.**

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAW) NO. 2569/2023 IN W.P. 4488/2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION Nos.5187/2023 & 4955/2023

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. J.B. Kasat, Advocate for petitioner

Mr. S.G. Ingle, Mr. Syed Sufiyan, Advocates for respective Respondents

CORAM: AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.

DATED : 12th OCTOBER, 2023

Civil Application (CAW) No. 2569/2023 is by the petitioner to deposit the gratuity amount in respect of respondent Nos.2 to 4. The other side has no objection. Civil application is allowed.

List all the petitions on 20th October, 2023, for further consideration.

(AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)